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~ Déar Lary and Hemry; Kay £9,1956,

‘On Q0t+20,1954 Justice #hittaker of The Supreme Court of British
Columbia set aside Unole John's will on the ground that he had not mace
sufficlent provision for his widow, Alma Harris,end awarded her all of

the assest of the estste except the stock in ths Heco Minlng & Killing
0o, and the mineral cleims, The Reco stopk and the mineral claims were
awarded half to Alma Harris and half to the niecss and nephews.
In her petitlon alma Harris stated Uncle John sdvansecd the Reco Co,
$%2,279.31 for taxes and expencitures in the unsucoesaful searcn for
other ore bodies.The $32,87¢,31 was presumebly eswarded to iAlma Harrias
and she Bolds thie as e claim ageinst The Reeco CO. Mrs,Harris also
stated that Unele John held 503,780 shares of Heeo stock at the time of
nis death. I have no information &8 to who own® the remeining 486,280
gsheres. Neither do I know whet mineral e¢laims ars cowned by The Heco Co.
This letter is in referrsnce to the appointment of someoneé Lo take
* fowsr of attorney " te negotlate optlons and possidly eonsummate a scle
of The Reco Go. and other mimersl claims. aAnd, aleo, the payrent of Laxes,
~ For your informmtion , Mr.Gemsner ls atitorney for ¥rs Barrls braicn il
Hemilton wes sppointed by The Court to represent the nlecss and nephuws
at the hearines on Wra,Harrls' petition snd I Nage and was Uncale dehnts
attorney sad Er.iisecln was & friend of Uncle dobu'ls ‘Wi gonsidersible
knowledpe regarding mineral olaims in the 3andon area. iAll three live in
Neleon, 3.C. - :
Enolosed esre copies of the following with explamatory fostnotes;
Gourt Order signed by Justice whittaker on 0ot.20,1934,
Letter from kr.Omnsner to irs.Colds Pollook éated Dec.l4,1904,
 3tatement of taxes for 1854 whioh were pald by Mrs.hsrris.,
Letter from krs.hearris to Nrs.Golda Pollock dated Feb,lD5,1908.
Letter from Nr.lineoln to iira.Golda rollock dated ¥erchld, luBo,
Letter from Nrs.Barris to Mrs.Pellock dated May 5,1906.
Letter from ¥rs.Pollook to James H.Davis dated May 10,1936,
Letter fronm kir.lineoln to Krs.Pollosk dated Meylf,i95€,
Latter from James H.Devis to Mrs.Polloek dated My £.,1856.
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About twe years before he died, Unole John told Golds he foly the
minerel olaims were waluasble.Hs continucd to pay taxes desplite the faot
the Reco mine has not been opsrated fop over Fifty years.,{l suggest that
you reread Alma Harri#' petitlon ), We have nc wa{ ot ¥nowing theilr vslue.

Alms Harris hes the advantege of having xept Uncle John's books for a
number of years and having lived in Sapdon,s.C. for a long time, 4s I see
the situation we have no alternative but to glive someone in Nelson,H.U,
the powsr of attorney,if we wish to negotiate options and nossibly make

a sale of the Reco Co, and the minersl rightas. _

Is is my opimion that Mr.Memtlton will oharge about $1,000.00 for his
legel mdvice and services in negotiating options., If a sale is comsummated,
he would probebly eak for a percentage of the proceeds,(Ythe precscding is
purely & guess but we must have something to consider.) I heve discussed
these matters with Eleanor ,George and Thurley and we have agreed to

1  Accept kra.Harris' offer to relinmguish her interest in five claims

and pey the taxes for the years 1954,1%850 andlydé to prevent them

being sold for taxes sarly in September 1956. These taxes total about

' £160,00 or aprroximestely %16.00 for each of ths nleces and nenhews.

2 We will each put up a maximum of §100.00 as our share of Mr.idamilton's
fee for legsk adviee snd fow serviees as * Powsr of Attorney” to
negotiate options.This must be unanimous or it can not become effecilve

No one will tske sn option without the consent of all of the helrs.

In making your declelon ,please keep in mind this 1s purely a ganile,
we may realize peveral thousand of dollars if a sale ls made or we may not

get any return for the money invested. Plemse advise me promptly of your
wishes in these matters.

I trust you and your fakily are well.All are well here, Love 1o all.

Sine eral%m
7



GARLANT jGANSHNiER & ARLIDGSE
Barristers, sSolicitors, Ete.
PO.Box 490
RELSON ,B.C.

Refer to Mr.Gensner ' pecember lbth.,1954.
QUBLE REGISTERSD Ma

Mrs.Golds Davis Pollock, _

Exseutrix of the estate of John korgan Harris,Deceased,
VYernon Mills,

Mgrshell ,Virginia,

0.8 .&.

Dear-dadampe oo oo

%e aenclose herewith a true oody of the Order mads

by the Homourable r.dustisce H.W.W¥hittaker on the 20th.

day of Ogtober lasti pursdant to Hrs.Hsprris® petition under

the "Testator's Fami y Maintenance Agt.” Mr.Hamilton has

no doubt elready informed you of this Ordsr, but as he was
representing you onn the procsedings in your esapacity as a
beneficlary and not sa co- executrix, we have thought 1%

well t0 serve a copy upon you by maiiing it to you by double
registered post ia your latter ca pacity.

As you are doubtless aware,we are representing

Krs.Harris in her capacity as a venoficiery. It woulé appear
to us there is no reason why the daistrivution of the estatle
ghould not be proeceeded with,and we propose tD prepare the
various doouments which have to be exsonted by the executrices
in order to sass enpable the title to pass Lo the beneficlaries
concerned, ke assums that it will be In ogder for us to submit

to kr.Hamilton the various documents which will reguire your
signature rather than to ecorrespond with you direct,vwe would
appreciates it 1f you wouldé be good enough to let us have your
{nstructions in this regard and would ask that you be Z00G

enough to scknowledge receipt of the wnolosed copy of the Ordar
nontioned abeves - : : .

Yours very truly,
GARLAND ,CANSHER & ARLIDGE

nar Lese e
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IR THE SUPHENK COURYT OF BRITISH COLUKBIA
IN PROBATE
IR THE MATTER OF
THE ESTATE OF JOHN NOKGAN HARRIS , DEC EAS ED
and
IN THE MATTER OPF
THE®TESTATOR'S FAMILY MAINTERANCE AGQTY

and
THE PETITION OF ALMa B&RRI$,L&ﬁFUL ¥1FA OF

THE DECEASED
BEFOKE THE HONG
M=, JUSTICE N.é.wHITTARKR ) WADREBDAY,the 20th. day
IN CHAMBSHS } of OUTOBLEK,1954,

The pstition of alma Harris, the lawful wife of John sorgan
Ba rris,deceased, bsaring date she gnda. day of September,1$54,
having come on for hearing on the i3th. day of Oetober,1984, at
the Court Houme in the Uity of Helson in the Frovince of British

Columbla and continuing on ke l&th, and. 20%he dayn of Oetober
il Eo s g ”t**fffﬁﬁ-a'atfiég:{: of Alms Harris

in BUpPOrt thereof sworn tha 2nd., day of Ueptember,1954. strue

copy of the last will and testament of John Borgen Harr{s,

8414 deceesed testator, and the order of lils Honour Judge Xrie P,
Dawson,Looal Judgs of the Supreme Court of sritish Columbia,made

the 27th. day of Beptember 1054, appointing kr.Charles H.Hamilton

to repreaent the nieces and pnephews of the gaid deceased teostator
including Oold Davis Pollook all referrsd to op mentioned in the

sdid last will andtestamoent in the presence of Mr.Leo S$,Cansner
ofeounsel for the Petitioner, Mr.Cherles H.Hamilton of oounsel for
the sald nieces andg nephews of the said decessed testator ,and in

the rresence of Alma Harris,one of the Executrices of the estate

of the saig deceased testator,and no ope appsaring fer or on behalf
of Golds Davis Follock, the other sxecutrix of the estate of the

8413 deseased testator although personally served with s true copy
of the petittion herein, a true Copy of the affidavit verifying

& ttached sheretc.a true 0GPy of the last will ang tostament of the
sald deceased testator and a trus copy of the Order made herein on
the 27th. day of Eeptamhar,1954, by His Honour Judge irie P.Lawson,
Looal Judge,as appears by the affidavit or Duncan ¢.G1ibd sworn the
4th.day of Qotober,1954, and UFOE HEAKING the evedence adduced by

and on behalf of the sais nieces and nerhews or the said deceased
teatator and waht was alleged by counsei aforesaid and the Honourable
Mredustice laim!kltt&kor'bcing of the opinien thet the 8ald deceased
testator 214 not in hié last will and testament make acsyuate, just
and equitable provision for the proper meintenance anc suprort of his
wife, the petitioner herein;

This ®ourt doth Order ang adJudge that the Executrices of the
ostate of ths said decessed testator, not withstending the provisions
of the seaid last will ana testament shall after bayment of the just
debts of the desceasod funeral and testamentary sxpenses and the costs
of &ll parties appeari
tranafer, aseign and set over to the petitioner, almas darris,to end

vt e
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IK TH¥ SUPREKE COURT OF BRITISH QM
IN PROBATE
IN THE ®ATTER OF
THE BSTATE OF JOHN MORGAN HARRISSDFORABED
and
I8 Y4E MATTER OF
THE " TESTATOH'S FAKILY KAINTANANCE ACY °
and :
IN THE MATTER OF
THE PETITION OF ALMA HARRIS ,LAWFUL #IF: GF
THX DECEKASED

BrFORE THE HONQOURABLE ) '
MRBJUSTICA R.W,. wHITT&KER) WEDRESLAY, the 20t%th. day
1IN CHAMBARS ) of OCICHHEI, 1054,

Page 2

And this Court Doth Further Order aeng Adj ge that the
said Executrices shall grant snd convey an undidided one-half
invesnst .
testator at the time of his death to the pet tioner, Alma Harris,
end the remaining one«half interest therelin sné ﬁhereto to the
nieces and nephews referred to or names in the sald lsat will and
testament and FURTHUR that the saild Exeeutrices shall transfer,
aalign and set over one-half of the shares of Reso Mining and
Miliing Company Limlted, owned by the said deccassd testator &e
at the time of his death, %o the petitioner, Alma Harris, sné the
remaining one~ half of the said ahares to the nieces and ne;hawn
referred to or mentioned in the said last will ané¢ tostanment;

And THIBS COURT Doth FURTHER Oyder and Adjudge that the costs
of all parties eppoearing o: this petition be taxed as Letween party
and party and paid by the saild Exesutrices forthwith after the
texation thereolf out of the esists of the sall deceagad teatsator.

3igned ({ N.¥%. Whittaker ).

The above Gourt Ordsr was semt to Mrs.lolds Davis Folldek undor
dete of Deo.15,1954. tegether with a eavaring letter-Gopy of
which 12 attached.
The Court Crder carriss the follawine stamﬂw or notetions:
1 Hnlsaﬁ~§sgiatry 8nprame ﬂuﬁrt - Bacss 1954.: i
2 British Colunbis £§2,00 Law Stamp
3 Eptered at Nelison,B3CY- Dec.3,1954 ~ K.D.McKae , Dist.Registrar
4 Appd, "CHH." for Niecss and Nephews of decessed

5 Cheoked K.D.¥chae - D.R.

Fr.ow TT



THE HsCO MINING & MILLING CO.
SANDON ,5.C. '

Mineral Taxes due for 195%

Onegsn 4,75
Twilight 5,85
#1 _ 9,25
Fe 5.28
2 7.75
#4 ¢.28
#5 B E5
Prtate 11,25
Aldorade : 4,25
Pole B425
Shoshone 8.00
Kaslo ¥ e 00
ALRE B&. ... - . ADBD -
Oro @,00
Chambers 4,850
Kur-ka 3200
dny Gould 3400

#ellington D425
, TITELEE plus intercst from

_ Rov.lat. at 43%
Mre Herris paid taxes for 1954, plus interest tataling $130.46,

Memorandum from James H.Davis to Hrs.Jdames w.0liver & Hanry Davis,

Mr.Hemilton , the attorney for the nieces and nephews, wrote to
Golda Polloeck and ment her the above statement of sekss taxes which
had been given him by Mrs,Hsrris.

Krs.Harris paid the taxes for 1954 which amounted to $150.46
The nieces and nsphews paid the taxes for 1955 131, 8¢
The taxes for 19566 1f paid by Oet.51,19%6 will be 18%.55

Mrs.Harris hes helf interest in the above minersl clelms and
is responsible for half of the texcs. The other haif of the tarus
must be pald by the nieces and nephews.,

I am passing this along as a matier of iaformesien. If agreeable
to all I will a6t s e élsering agent for my brothers snd sistors
and will send a cheok to Golds Pollock . She will ast as agent for
her family and will send a check for our halr of the taxes Lo the
Frovinee of British Columbie. I will give you notice when she is
ready to mmke payment .

Moy 25,1956,



{Covy)

THE RECO MINING & MILLING CO,

SAMDON B,
February 15,1856,

Mrs,Golda Davis Pollook,
Vernon Mills,
ﬁ@rﬂhall N ‘i‘irginia ’ UeSad

Dear Mrs.Polloock

A% osed herewith Tax Notiocss on Mineral Claims in which
I relinquish my half-interest, S .

Conore _ Lot 5815 Foliel4«~E0888 tetaling 333,00
Balt ®  Bl39 *  14-20381 " 38,00
8¢t .Charles L 727 Y " li-2 560 " 31.50
C o iembe Hrastion - ~:- - il ~AwBOBRY : 16,50

Loudoun

Tax salee mre ususlly held the rirst part of September, and
in the event the above taxes being unpeid at that time, they will
be put up for sele.

Flease sdvise the othsr so-ownersz asccordinmgly.

" 14-20134 £7.00

1 have filled out a change of addrsss form for you covering
the above mineral claime,end enclosing same fop you to sign. the
Assesaor's Offise ieg at Neleon, E.C.

Yours very truly,
Signed ( Alma Burris )
Mrs.dohn k,Harris,
KHomorandws from Jomes H.Devis to Mra.Jdemea w,0liver & Henry Davis

In Februwary Golda requested sny one who oould to come to Vernon
Mills to talk over the sbove letter. Blesnor,George and I went down.
The discussicn centered primarily sround Mrs.larris' motive in reline
quishing her interest in iLhese alaime. Loes she feel they are are of
no value or dces she hope to buy them for the texes which amount to

$147.,00 for the yoars 1954,1935 & 1956 plus interest at 4¢5 .

I suggested that CGolde write to Mr.Lineoln { a frieni of uncle
sohn's who lives in Nelson ,8.C.) and ask his opinion as to whether
these olaime have any potential value, Attached is a copy of his roply

It is the eoncensus of opinicn that we should sccepl wrs.Harris?
offer to relinquish her interest and pay the taxes which will amount
to about §18.00 for eech of the ten nieces and nephows. We could then
see what developes in the next three years before the claims would
sgain be subject to sale for taxes.

It activity develonss on the Chambers veln or the Riehmond-izureka
voln these clalms mey become valuasble.Do you wish to invest £16.00

on this posalidbiiiiy?



_ lrs.Golde W.Pollock, {Copy) R.F.D. #1 , Sandou,B.C.
‘Marshall, Ya., Narch 14,1948,

Dear Goldat
Yours of Feb.28th, with enclosures recelved amd we were
both glad to hear from you. 1 am at presets smployed as chief accoun
tant for & new conpany who are opendng & property near here. It 1is
good to heve something to occupz my time end bring im some income
uptil things open up in the spring. "

Kow in regard to your inquiry in respest to the Claims Alms 1is
prepered to give up, 1 enclose a small traeing of these claims show-
ing their relation to some of the other clslms of the oamp.

The GCondore is on the possible extention of the Riebmond-Eureka
vein whieh has produced eomslidersple ore in past years. I 49 not
belleve the Condore has any showing of ore and its value would depend

entirely on what mey take plaee w th regard to the Richmond-Bureka
property.This does not look very euncouraging at present. The Richmond

Eureks veinmeay or may not have some relation to the Chembers veln
which has a very gooéd showing. : . o -

The Louwdoun,I beleive, comprises the Sendon Townsite and the other
claims go up the hill oppoeite the Reeco Hotel. There has been sous

+ t

Tatln A - R e o e

there 1is some SNOWIRE In tHe tunnell malinly reng. '
I would say that none of theae clalms have maabh value unless there

is a very considerable increase in the activity of the Camp. However
these cleims will not come up for tex sale until next September and,
even if sold at thet time,may be redeemed so that 1 suggest that you
accept her offer to glve up her intersst in them. Jou can decide later
what you care to do with them in ocase there iz any interest developsd
in the camp.l 40 not see that this somrits you to any expense.

I d1d not have any luck in disposing of the Reco No.l property last
year as there seemed to be no interest in anything other than Uranium.
Now Copper seems to have the spotlight. However, I am endeavoring %o
interest some large ocompanies to undertake an sxtensive @evelopment
program over & period of a year or two without payments other than
royalty on ore sold to apply on the stated purschase price of $125,000.
Even thie may be subject to change.

I am doing this on my own as I have no definite option either from
you or Alme,., However,l do not Bhink she will object too steongly, un-
Jless she can show a better offer,and, of course,will have to have your
esongent. 1 @ not think there is any possibility of obtaining down
payments. In any case nothing ocen be dome before May or June on account
of snow. This haa been the worst winter I have seen since I csme 1lnto
the sountry. We have 3 feet of snow in our front yard now. I cetainly
exiect tq see very bad flooding ~conditions this spring. 1 womder what
will happen in 8¢ _ 1 o '

Ethel hes not been too well this winter and the wemther has bseen
yery hard on her, It i8 haré for her to get out.We would both love 1o
visit you ( sccept your invitation %o ) and perhaps we might De able
to do it some time. In the meantime we both send you our love and best
wishes. And remember I will be glad to help you in any way 1 can with
this situation.

Yours sincerely
(8ipned) Paul Linceln



{Copy!

Sandon,B+C.
Moy Sth.,1956,.
Nrs.Golds Davis Polloek,
' Vernon Mills' _
Marshall ,¥irginia,U.G.4.

Dear Krs.Pollock}

There appears t0 he seversl parties Interested in the Heeso st al,
and Mr.Osnener sdvises that it is necessary a power of attornsy be
a nihorized by all the heirs soonest posaible.
It would be definitely better if one person couls act for all how-
ever should the heirs not wish to give me the power of sttorney then
i1t should be given to you and we will heve to make the best of that
arrennzenent,
The Power of Attorney would have to be drawn up under Canadlen law-
our sollcitor Er-éamiizggd.w_, 2is AR4. Jice Gansnerthen weuld like
+Hazilton subatt the 1 t for his approval.)t 15 a complex matter
heving to be complete amd ocomprehensive, covering all phasos of a lease
anéd option, and any possible oontingenoy thalt may arise, s0 as not to
delay and complioste matieras at some leter dete. Then when approved,each
heir will have to sign before a Notary Public and have the Clerk of
the Court arfidevit the suthenticity of the Notary rublic.
Four parties have approsched me and dr.Lincoln says he has & HIros-
pest lined up, Three partise wish to gee the prorsrty doon &s snow
sonditions will permit,howsver,cen deel with only one &t a time 20 we
sannot tie up the property too long in an option with any one party;
our spring is late and our susmers short.
when Mr.Lincoln wanted an option last Septembsr,l arranged for him
to econfer with lir.Oansner., lie was advised re the above necessary resuire=
ments which he was to convey %0 you=~- had 1t been acted upon we would
now be in a position to enter into negotliations for the sele of the pro-
pertys
Trusting you may see your way olear to give this matter your im~
mediste cocperative attention; conditlons are not always so propitious.

Yours very sincersly,
Signoed { Alma Harris)
Mrs.Jdohn M Harris

AB.AH
. [ PVUNIERTS -~




. 7 {Copy)

' R.R.#) , Belson,B.C,
Dear Golds;- Moy 15,1985¢,

At last spring is coming to thia part of the country and
now 1s the time to try te &c something with the Reco-No.l-Chambers
properties, 1 know this has been a héadache to you but never-the-
less , if snything is ever to come from it, there sre some things
thathave to be dome mssoon as poasibie.

There is beglnning to be some interest in silver-lead-zinc
properties although the sopper and uranium zre really still holding
the spotlight.

You will remember that last year I tried to get some interest
in the propertises bmt without eny grest success.ln dding this I did
d14 net have ggfégéffhﬁytian from elther aAlms or the other helrs
but I did sonsult w on feveral ogoaaions and obteined from
her %ggggghgsrcanlntn as to possible optionms. In 8ll falrness I will
88y shie was very reasonsble and striotly kept to her verbal
sgresments with me,

va y

1 have yery recehily QAAe-AQRGAAL.AEL: peopis who weuld 1ike
S0 saanine VHO VPUPNINY 48 SO0k as snow eonditions will vermit. I took
the matter up with Alma and find thet she haes two differcnt peovle
who are enquiring ebout it.She informs me that the *Will® has been
probatod and, in order to give a definite option, the consent of all
of the Helras will be required. This in itself will requirs consitcrable
time, Any option weuké given would be for & short period and if not
taken up in that period would automstically terminate. To give another
option to another pariy would reguire the comnsent of all the heirs

+ Such a procedure would manifestly be unworksble anc would
probably result {n nothing being accompliehed with regard to disposing
of the property this aummer.That would mean another yesr lost,

Ag far as 1 oan soe the alternative 1s to have someone
here withugowar of Attorney to met for the Heirs with Alme sc thut
actdon couls be taken now or for any future option thie summer, Now
in ease, Golde, {9& might wish to have me aet in that eapacity,l wish
$0 say that,as am trying to intsrest buysrs and will expect a com-
miszsion on eny deal that 1 may be conneated with,it might not be
advisable for me to act as sgent for the Heirs.You had betier consult
your lawyer on that point. I would sugeest that Hamilton would bs
better.alme has assured me that she will not make any dedd without
consultation with me and she has derinitely stated that she would
give me a commisaion of 10% for my advice in regard to any optian.

he admits ahe needs some adviece and also some one who is Temiktiar
with the property ead that part of the Gamps. :

Har prafetitien as to the disiribution of any recesipts from
any sele or option is 2/5 to the Heco Mining % Milling Co. of whieh
4 of such payments would apply agsinst the debt owing to J.s.Harris
and the other ; teo the Reco Mining & Millinz Co, and 3/5 to go to
the No,1l- Chambers group, Fursenai%y I thiak thia a reassonable desl
-when you consider that she foreclose on the loan whicn dJohn
made to the Reso Jompany an & that group away from the whols
sctup.*ghil would ,of course, detrect from the value of the rroperty

as a cle,




{Cepy)

Golda- 88yl ,1656

As phe says, she 12 getting oldsr,as we all sare, and it is
very important thet something be done this summer if et all possible,
Metal prices are good but the sesson is yery short anéd it will take
gonsidersble time to consumate apy deal. And moreever any option may
be subject to revision as to terms when 1t comes to a finel deal
therefore some one should have power to act and I gtrongly =advise
that the Heirs appoint some one to do Just that.

Any proposition I have indicated to prospective purchasers

8o far hes beem $125,000, on terms for the entire property my come
nission %o be added.

Let me sugpest that you take sotion on this as soon as
paggtb;& 80 that some definlte option may he given to interested
partles. You will understend ghat nobody will consider sven look~

ing at the property without a definite option snd they will reguire
2 reasonable lengtih of time for an examination,

1 trust that I may have an answer sg to what the Heirs are
rrepared to 4o so that something definite may be started,

v oll & g'm D&. SUCH. shat L wild havs. pour bDoss imterssts in vésw
at & ¥ s

Bthel Joins me in very best regards Lo you,
Yours sincerely

Below i2 s copy of a note from Goldm.which was written 2t the
botitom of ir.lincoln's letter
Dear James;

Paul Lincold failed to sign his letter but am meiling it
to you to read,and will you, please return this and Alma's lstter,
80 I may keep them for raference., ®hat d¢o you g@ll think of asking

¥r.Hemilton to act and glve him power of attorney as he is right
there? Of course,we would have to pay him, though we would hsve to
have somsone for legal purposes anyway- Do act on this as soon as

possible .
Golde



_ Moy 23,1956,
Bear Golda;

The nk you for your letter of May 10 enclosing Mrs.Harris’
letter of Mey 5 and Mr.Lincoln's letter of Meylé., The laticr
with your footnote reached me yesterday. Please excuse the typed
reply but as there is a lot of ground to be covered it seems more
practical. _

Enolosed are the following documents and letters whieh you
sent me so thet I might convey the informetion to my sisters and
brotherss :

1 Gourt Order signed by kr.Justice Whittaker on 0Oct,.20,1904,
2 Letter from Usrland,Gansner & Arlidge dated Dec.l5,1954.
% Latter froam Mrs.Harris dated May 5,1906.
4 Letter from Mr.linoolm dated Mey 16,1956.
5 Gopies of Mrs.Harris# ané Mr.Lincoln's letfers,
If Mr.dSam{lton decides to represent the. nieces and nephews,
you would probably send the originsl letters to him so 1 mede a n
extras copy for you. In view of the limited time available I em
replying to your letter and note without taklng tims te consult with
all of my misters and brothers but feel sure they will concur with
the thoughts expressed below. _
© Tims is of the essease If we heps e gob She dmterestod parties
to take options on the Reeo~ Mo,l- Chambers propertise this summer.
I agree with you that we should cooperate with Mrs.Harrls but, cen't
see giving her*the power of attarney”.lt is imperative that we have
some one in British Columbla represent us.
From my conversations with you, I would have suggested Mr.blincoln
but as he does not care to serve it seems that we should glve ur.
Hamilton power of ettorney to act for us, You have met Mr.Hamilton
and I am willing to follow your judgment.l suggest you write to #r.
Hamilton end ask if he would teke "the power of attorney"” %o act for
the nieces and nephews in negotlating options and if possible to con-
surate 8 sals.In the seme letter I suggest you ask the approximate
fee he would expect so we will have some 1dea of the costs involved.
In referense to Mrs.Herris' letter-First, the language indicates
the letter was ccmpossed by s lawyer;Becond, she would llke to bave
"the power of attorney” but does mot expeot to get ity Thirac , it
appears that her eounsel would like for you rather then someone on
the ground to have "the power of attorney" and Fourth,she woulc like
to blame Mr.Lineoln for not havirg takem sotion to set up "the power
of ettorney" for someone to represent the nieces and nephews.
¥hat de you think of replying to Mrs.Harris along these lines?
You will be glad to gooperate with her.The heirs will select someone
to aet for them and will give him "the power of ettorney”. A8 soon
as this selectionsls made, we will request Mr.dsmilton vo druw up
the mescessary dooument and t0 consult with Mr.Gansner before for-
warding it for sxesution. I don't think it well to tell her you were
trying to get Mr.Hemilton as he mey decline to eet or possibly hls
fes might be more than the heirs were willing to invest in the pos-
sibility of eonsummeting a sale.
 Mrelincoln outlined e proposition Mrs,Harrie mmde regarding the
distribdution of any regeipts from any sale of eption on the Reco-
¥No,.l~ Chambers propertiss. as I interpet his letter sk -roreoses

a
o fol 1 £0% ‘a o §32 BBE  AMPOeES
dbﬁ&!i %055 paigwln %2&!25a%gpigprg%%gggtghon$%h&0 %cggproperty
over a period of yeers ,:20% to the Reco Mining and Milling Co. and
80% to the No.l- Chambers claims. Justice Whittaker's order gave krs,
Harris all of the sssets of Uncle John's estate except the stock in
the Rego k.4&M.Co, and the minersl cleims . The order also zave her
half interest in the Heco stock and the mineral oclaims.
' If the money paid in taxes and improvements Lo the Reco Co.
were considersd part of Unele John's estate her proposition may
be reasonable , Mr.Hamilton can probebly clear up this point.
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in an eoffort to

" Nrs.Jdarris tp?.ra'aﬂy nade this preoposision to Er.lincoln
get our reaction without making e direct pro-
ftfon to you im writing, If she felt sure of the valldiry

of her claix she would probadly foreclose on the Reco Mining &

.!1_].}‘1:{ Ge., On the osher hamd The Reco property may not be
- valuable

exeapt in sonjunction with the Ko,l. Shambers elaime.

These thoughts osourred to me amd I am passing them along
to you ror what they are worth.

Klsanor agrees with me regerding the suggestlons made inthis
letter.l will telk to George and Thurley as scon as possible, 1
shall write to Mary and Henry but you will probably heve & reply
rrom My.Hamilton by the time I hear from thems

1f you get s favorable reply froam ir.damilton, I will
centuot Mary snd Henry bY e 1 erder 1o expadite matiers.

Eeanor anéd Garnett Jéin me in best wishes,Plesse renamber
us to The Boys.

Stmserely,
7



